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Patrick Devine 575-491-2221 575-437-2840 pjdref@beyondbb.com Alamogordo Baseball Group Leader

Hector Martinez 505-463-2942 hector.martinez7@gmail.com Albuquerque Baseball Group Leader

Rene Ramos  575-302-9831 Rn.ramos.41740@gmail.com Carlsbad Baseball Group Leader

Dwayne Grenko 575-607-5785 575-356-4036 hpua2104@yahoo.com Clovis Baseball Group Leader

Phillip Salazar 505-608-9448  505-419-2200 umpire43@hotmail.com Farmington Baseball Group Leader

Felipe Jauregui 505-722-9985 505-863-9353 jauregui@hotmail.com Gallup Baseball Group Leader

DeMond Thomas 423-943-4453 575-492-2580 dthomasref@yahoo.com Hobbs Baseball Group Leader

Mike Rundell 602-980-1322 mikerundell@hotmail.com Las Cruces Baseball Group Leader

Ron Maestas 505-454-0146 505-660-0237 ronw_maestas@msn.com Las Vegas Baseball Group Leader

Randy Casper 575-375-2376 575-375-2371 casperrandy@yahoo.com Raton/Maxwell Baseball Group Leader

Andrew Bunch 505-850-5515 andrewbunch99@gmail.com Rio Rancho Baseball Group Leader

Lolly Zamora 575-622-0887 575-420-0224 justme365@hotmail.com Roswell Baseball Group Leader

Shawn Mowdy 575-336-4566 575-630-9502 shawn.skmc@gmail.com Ruidoso Baseball Group Leader

Danny Lujan 505-455-9102 505-690-0463 commdjl@aol.com Santa Fe Baseball Group Leader

Tommy Maldonado  575-313-1334 tmaldona@fmi.com Silver City Baseball Group Leader

Alfonso Santistevan 575-779-6968 al_santistevan@yahoo.com Taos Baseball Group Leader

Bill Guthrie 575-572-0906 575-921-6564 william.guthrie.7@us.af.mil Alamogordo Basketball Group Leader

Doug Bolich 505-690-3759 onedoubleseven@yahoo.com Albuquerque Basketball Group Leader

Dan Lewis 575-746-4571 575-748-4251 dan@abopet.com Artesia Basketball Group Leader

Michael Thompson mkt6365@gmail.com Carlsbad Basketball Group Leader

Robert Wingo 575-447-1138 505-474-2656 robertlwingo@gmail.com Clayton Basketball Group Leader

Tanner White 575-760-1335 tannerwhite015@hotmail.com Clovis Basketball Group Leader

Alvin Valdez 505hogit@gmail.com Espanola Basketball Group Leader

Chris Farmer 505-363-0088 505-327-4964 allstripes76@live.com Farmington Basketball Group Leader

John Hartog 505-870-9562 jandrhartog3@gmail.com Gallup Basketball Group Leader

Tommy Mirabal 505-290-3683 tommy.mirabal@state.nm.us Grants Basketball Group Leader

Gene Strickland 575-738-1708 575-399-5354 stricklandg@hobbsschools.net Hobbs Basketball Group Leader

Rick Sanchez 575-644-9910 915-744-6880 ricksanchez12@hotmail.com Las Cruces Basketball Group Leader

Lawrence Vigil 505-490-1964 lencholjj@yahoo.com Las Vegas Basketball Group Leader

David Fuehne 505-660-9291 david.fuehne@gmail.com Los Alamos Basketball Group Leader

Jerry Hill 575-396-7175 575-390-4550 hillio322@yahoo.com Lovington Basketball Group Leader

Lorenzo Jasso  575-309-1448 jasso.77@live.com Portales Basketball Group Leader

Randy Casper 575-375-2376 575-375-2371 casperrandy@yahoo.com Raton/Maxwell Basketball Group Leader

Richard Hernandez (575) 420-4791 Rhernandez1299@hotmail.com Roswell Basketball Group Leader

Leonard Velasquez 575-781-0056 leonardvelasquez64@gmail.com Ruidoso Basketball Group Leader

Mark Salazar 505-474-5430 505-470-5038 msalazar63@msn.com Santa Fe Basketball Group Leader

Eugene Rodriguez 575-313-2909 ugenerodriguez@hotmail.com Silver City Basketball Group Leader

Celedon Gallegos 575-770-4852 celedong@yahoo.com Taos Basketball Group Leader

Gordon Benton 575-202-7670 jink53bn@yahoo.com Alamogordo Football Group Leader

Steve Wagner (505) 400-6384 sewagne@gmail.com Albuquerque Football Group Leader

Rhiny Williams 575-746-3213 575-605-5509 r.t.williams@iname.com Artesia Football Group Leader

Darren Jones 575-499-9058 darrenjones6@hotmail.com Carlsbad Football Group Leader 7/10/2018
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Todd Morris 575-714-1798 todd.morris@clovis-schools.org Clovis Football Group Leader

Danny Lujan 505-455-9102 505-690-0463 commdjl@aol.com Espanola Football Group Leader

Leonard Longhorn  505-258-5147 lwlonghorn21@gmail.com Farmington Football Group Leader

Jovito Sabal 505-863-9447 405-922-5742 bigsampot@yahoo.com Gallup Football Group Leader

Ty Friend 575-318-4138 tylerfriend@hotmail.com Hobbs Football Group Leader

Jack Jones 575-642-1202 pos6ss13@aol.com Las Cruces Football Group Leader

Stephen Aragon 575-512-5418 stephenfaragon@gmail.com Las Vegas Football Group Leader

Greg Hanson 505-412-9634 greg_rhonda@msn.com Los Alamos Football Group Leader

Dwain Brown 505-301-4571 575-347-6040 Dwain.Brown@energytransfer.com Roswell Football Group Leader

John Baca 505-795-8916 505-662-2727 jabaca78@gmail.com Santa Fe Football Group Leader

Tommy Parra 575-519-0436 tomlt17@msn.com Silver City Football Group Leader

Ben Stewart 520-360-7803 stewart_1991@icloud.com Alamogordo Soccer Group Leader

Gary Randall  505-401-4236 randsng@swcp.com Albuquerque Soccer Group Leader

David Lauben 505-980-2916 505-980-2916 dave.lauben@mail.com Albuquerque Soccer Assignor

Claudia Lira 575-748-3333 575-513-5825 clira@artesiageneral.com Artesia Soccer Group Leader

Jef Lucchini 575-706-0213 lucchinijf@pvtnetworks.net Carlsbad Soccer Group Leader

John Gutierrez 703-200-4218 gutierrezjoh@gmail.com Clovis/Portales Soccer Group Leader

Gilbert Veloz  505-402-1386 gveloz325@gmail.com Farmington Soccer Group Leader

Ryan Hudgeons 505-870-2288 ryanhudgeons@hotmail.com Gallup Soccer Group Leader

Cricket Lopez 575-392-9701 575-390-3082 lopezcr@hobbsschools.net Hobbs Soccer Group Leader

Bill Lindemann 575-525-2097 575-639-1145 wlindemann2097@msn.com Las Cruces Soccer Assignor

Tim Pitts 575-571-4252 352-220-4073 tcpitts@gmail.com Las Cruces Soccer Group Leader

Dean Barr 505-216-8640 505-672-0689 dean.nnmsra@outlook.com Los Alamos Soccer Group Leader

Jose Bravo 575-914-0617 bravobrigade@q.com Roswell Soccer Group Leader

Harvey Monroe  505-780-2775 chemono@aol.com Santa Fe Soccer Group Leader

Rick Perley 575-835-3317 575-835-7312 rperley@juno.com Socorro Soccer Group Leader

Hugh (Hank)Friedman 575-770-0446 friedman@newmex.com Taos Soccer Group Leader

Melvin Anthony 575-439-5648 575-439-3300 anthonyofficiating@hotmail.com Alamogordo Softball Group Leader

Steve Gurule 505-681-6276 steven.gurule@outlook.com Albuquerque Softball Group Leader

Mike Garcia 505-450 5363 mia8836@aol.com Albuquerque Softball Group Leader

Jack Blanchard 575-887-3470 575-628-1977 blanchardjack@hotmail.com Carlsbad Softball Group Leader

Larry Varnado 575-762-8649 575-769-4480 larry.varnado@clovis-schools.org Clovis Softball Group Leader

Darin Wright 505-402-1562 darin.wright32@yahoo.com Farmington Softball Group Leader/Assignor

Alan Arthur 505-863-6811 505-409-7060 alanw.rthur@gmail.com Gallup Softball Group Leader

Merced Valdez 575-393-2014 575-441-2501 mcv045@hotmail.com Hobbs Softball Group Leader

Gary Galindo 575-635-5938 575-528-5201 rgarygalindo@netscape.net Las Cruces Softball Group Leader

Ron Maestas 505-454-0146 ronw_maestas@msn.com Las Vegas Softball Group Leader

Richard Carbajal 505-480-6015 eagle.1@att.net Los Lunas Softball Group Leader

Larry Grant 575-623-1557 575-626-1246 grant1948@yahoo.com Roswell Softball Group Leader

Shawn Mowdy 575-336-4566 575-630-9502 shawn.skmc@gmail.com Ruidoso Softball Group Leader

Sheryl Willis 505-672-4050 505-577-1617 La89rw@aol.com Santa Fe Softball Group Leader

Eloy Cardenas 505-984-1494 505-920-7472 e_icardenas@yahoo.com Santa Fe Softball Assignor 7/10/2018
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Culbert Medina  575-654-1758 culbertmedina.cm@gmail.com Silver City Softball Group Leader

Alfonso Santistevan 575-779-6968 al_santistevan@yahoo.com Taos Softball Group Leader

Diane Buhler 575-434-4322 575-491-8156 dianeebuhler@hotmail.com Alamogordo Volleyball Group Leader

Sharon Cordova 505-839-9202 505-274-4068 scordova5018@gmail.com Albuquerque Volleyball Assignor

Lisa Roberts 505-385-8947 vbbeast@comcast.net Albuquerque Volleyball Group Leader

Bettine Adams 575-359-2115 575-359-1559 btnbtn@hotmail.com Clovis Volleyball Group Leader

Terri Greenwalt 505-762-9594 505-693-9496 kiss31@suddenlink.net Clovis Volleyball Match Assignor

Sharon Bays 505-632-9739 505-419-0122 sharon_bays@yahoo.com Farmington Volleyball Group Leader

Rosita Chavez 505-215-4941 505-599-8602 rosita_chavez@yahoo.com Farmington Volleyball Match Assignor

John Hartog 505-870-9562 jandrhartog3@gmail.com Gallup Volleyball Group Leader

Sam Gomez 505-906-9901 samuelagomez@msn.com Gallup Volleyball Match Assignor

Gary Galindo 575-635-5938 575-528-5201 rgarygalindo@netscape.net Las Cruces Volleyball Group Leader

Dolores Beltran 575-222-3078 dbeltran@nmsu.edu Las Cruces Volleyball Match Assignor

Bill Bunten 575-361-0854 trnmbill@hotmail.com Loving Volleyball Group Leader

Eva Watley 575-973-2161 evamariepolaco@gmail.com Roswell Volleyball Group Leader

Salvador Beltran 575-336-1284 575-937-2858 beltrans@ruidososchools.org Ruidoso Volleyball Group Leader

Tammy Soveranez 505-920-3519 gs_nmfan@hotmail.com Santa Fe Volleyball Group Leader

Ina Mirabal 505-473-2648 505-467-1012 zbrawomn@yahoo.com Santa Fe Volleyball Match Assignor

Gloria Jaime 575-388-5762 575-388-1563 gjaime1951@yahoo.com Silver City Volleyball Group Leader

John DeCosta 575-835-9352 smileydecosta@yahoo.com Socorro Volleyball Group Leader

Frank Rael 575-483-5922 575-483-2436 raelfrank@yahoo.com Springer Volleyball Group Leader

Linda Montoya 575-770-1232 575-758-2393 chickenlmm@netscape.net Taos Volleyball Group Leader

John King jk.turfking@yahoo.com Albuquerque Wrestling Group Leader

Rusty Davidson 505-980-9041 rustyd@7cities.net Albuquerque Wrestling Assignor

Allen Lyon 505-860-2100 allenlyon@earthlink.net Farmington Wrestling Group Leader (HS)

Keith Weiss 505-326-4891 505-598-6114 weisk54@msn.com Farmington Wrestling Group Leader (MS)

Armando Juarez 915-490-8555 spud.at.home56@gmail.com Las Cruces Wrestling Group Leader

Ron Maestas 505-454-0146 505-660-0273 ronw_maestas@msn.com Las Vegas Wrestling Group Leader

Abe Tapia 505-920-4118 abetaps@yahoo.com Santa Fe Wrestling Group Leader
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